commitments) of $1.4 million were made to Mexican borrowers, principal in the
amount of $7 million was repaid on short-term money market advances, interest
in the amount of $14.2 million was received, and $14.8 million was recorded as
interest income on all Mexican outstandings. At December 31, 1985, $3.5 million
of Mexican outstandings (all private sector) were classified as
underperforming.

5

6
<TABLE>

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of National City at
December 31, 1985, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes
offered hereby and the repayment of borrowings under the revolving credit
facility.  The table should be read in conjunction with the financial
information incorporated herein by reference or appearing elsewhere herein.
<CAPTION>

OUTSTANDING   AS ADJUSTED
-----------   -----------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
LONG-TERM DEBT

Senior Debt
Notes offered hereby .....   $   ---   $  100,000
Borrowings under revolving credit facility .....   20,000(a)   ---
14.25% Notes due 1992 .....   20,151   20,151
Other .....   4,868   4,868

--------   ----------
45,019   125,019

Consolidated subsidiaries (b)
Banks .....   23,798   23,798
Non-banks .....   4,099   4,099

--------   ----------

Total Senior Debt .....   72,916   152,916
Subordinated Debt

Floating Rate Subordinated Notes due 1997 .....   74,792   74,792
9.50% Convertible Subordinated

Debentures due 2010 .....   50,000   50,000
11.25% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 1997 .....   13,764   13,764

--------   ----------
Total Subordinated Debt .....   138,556   138,556

--------   ----------
Total Long-Term Debt .....   211,472   291,472

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred Stock, without par value, authorized 5,000,000 shares

Outstanding:
12,000 shares Adjustable Rate Cumulative Preferred .....   30,000   30,000
2,667,190 shares Series A Convertible Preferred (c) .....   93,352   93,352

Common Stock, $4 par value, authorized 50,000,000 shares
Outstanding (c):

21,326,140 shares .....   85,305   85,305
Capital Surplus .....   134,860   134,860
Retained Earnings .....   393,310   393,310

--------   ----------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total Stockholders' Equity .....   736,827   736,827
--------   ----------

Total Long-Term Debt and Stockholders' Equity .....   $948,299   $1,028,299
========   ==========

<FN>
- ---------------
(a) As of March 10, 1986, borrowings under the revolving credit facility

amounted to $25.0 million.

(b) These are direct obligations of subsidiaries and, as such, constitute
claims against such subsidiaries prior to National City's equity interest
therein.

(c) Effective March 3, 1986, all shares of the Series A Convertible Preferred
Stock were redeemed for shares of Common Stock at the rate of 1.47 shares
of Common Stock per share of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock.

At December 31, 1985, National City also had commercial paper outstanding

[…]

were then sold to certain National City subsidiary banks at their reduced
values, which approximated fair market values. In respect of these
transactions, thereafter, but prior to November 9, 1984, BancOhio National Bank
charged its earnings $19 million to replenish its reserve for loan losses,
thereby adding a net $5 million to such reserve. These events occurred solely
in the context of the merger and do not reflect upon the historical financial
statements of BancOhio as an on-going, independent entity.

8

9

<TABLE>

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of National City at
December 31, 1984, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes
offered hereby. The table should be read in conjunction with the financial
information incorporated herein by reference or appearing elsewhere herein.

<CAPTION>
OUTSTANDING   AS ADJUSTED
-----------   -----------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
LONG-TERM DEBT

Senior Debt

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Borrowings under revolving credit facility.....   $85,000   $25,000(a)
14.25% Notes due 1992.....   20,130   20,130
Other.....   5,470   5,470

--------   --------
110,600   50,600

Consolidated subsidiaries (b)
Banks.....   24,573   24,573
Non-banks.....   4,144   4,144

--------   --------
Total Senior Debt.....   139,317   79,317

Subordinated Debt
Notes offered hereby.....   ---   75,000(a)
9.50% Convertible Subordinated

Debentures due 2010 .....   50,000   50,000
11.25% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 1997.....   16,612   16,612

--------   --------
Total Subordinated Debt.....   66,612   141,612

--------   --------
Total Long-Term Debt.....   205,929   220,929

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred Stock, without par value, authorized 5,000,000 shares

Outstanding:
12,000 shares Adjustable Rate Cumulative Preferred .....   30,000   30,000
2,667,085 shares Series A Convertible Preferred .....   93,348   93,348

Common Stock, $4 par value, authorized 50,000,000 shares
Outstanding:

13,863,153 shares.....   55,453   55,453
Capital Surplus.....   157,158   157,158
Retained Earnings .....   326,655   326,655

--------   --------
Total Shareholders' Equity.....   662,614   662,614

--------   --------
Total Long-Term Debt and Shareholders' Equity.....   $868,543   $883,543(a)

- ---------------   ========   ========
<FN>

(a) Issuance of $75,000,000 principal amount of Notes offered hereby and
application of proceeds to reduce approximately $60,000,000 of borrowings
under revolving credit facility, and to repay short-term borrowings of
approximately $15,000,000 made or expected to be made in January 1985.

(b) These are direct obligations of subsidiaries and, as such, constitute
claims against such subsidiaries prior to National City's equity interest
therein.

</TABLE>

9

10
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

assumptions made. The pro forma adjustments, all made by National City, reflect

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

the appropriate purchase accounting values of BancOhio assets and liabilities.
The pro forma amounts are not intended to supplant the separate financial
statements of BancOhio or National City.

The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the
notes thereto and the consolidated financial statements and notes of National
City and BancOhio incorporated herein by reference.

10

11
<TABLE>

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

SEPTEMBER 30, 1984

<CAPTION>
AS REPORTED

------------------------
NATIONAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

CITY   BANCOHIO   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
--------   --------   -----------   ---------

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

ASSETS
Loans.....   $3,694,104   $3,519,466   $(67,525)(a)   $7,088,763

(30,291)(b)
(26,991)(c)

Less Reserve for Loan Losses.....   45,012   39,110   15,606 (d)   99,728
----------   ---------   --------   ----------

Loans Less Reserve.....   3,649,092   3,480,356   (140,413)   6,989,035
----------   ---------   --------   ----------

Investment Securities  .....   1,063,060   930,726   (81,345)(e)   1,894,933
(17,508)(b)

Trading Account Assets.....   28,582   5,492   34,074
Money Market Investments.....   788,241   527,509   (184,541)(a)   1,089,232

(14,977)(b)
(27,000)(n)

Cash and Due from Banks.....   499,373   405,255   (12,556)(a)   885,662
(2,510)(b)
(3,900)(x)

119,663 (n)
(119,663)(k)

Properties and Equipment .....   79,161   114,051   (4,587)(a)   231,877
(576)(b)

43,828 (f)
Customer Acceptance Liability.....   215,490   189,616   405,106
Accrued Income and Other Assets.....   123,892   111,514   (67)(a)   233,735

(1,604)(b)
Core Deposit Intangible.....   3,732   --   5,485 (g)   9,217
Goodwill.....   69,143   12,578   (12,578)(l)   71,274

(5,312)(b)
7,443 (m)

----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total Assets.....   $6,519,766   $5,777,097   $(452,718)   $11,844,145

==========   =========   ========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Total Deposits  .....   $4,602,601   $4,604,414   $(285,357)(a)   $8,851,230

(70,428)(b)
Borrowed Funds.....   1,132,815   520,418   92,663 (n)   1,743,006

(2,350)(b)
(540)(h)

Acceptances Outstanding.....   215,490   189,616   405,106
Accrued Expenses and Other Liabilities.....   118,462   82,491   (1,919)(a)   195,826

6,412 (i)
(9,620)(j)

----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total Liabilities.....   6,069,368   5,396,939   (271,139)   11,195,168

----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Adjustable Rate Preferred Stock.....   300   29,700 (k)   30,000
Convertible Preferred Stock.....   93,385 (k)   93,385
Common Stock.....   45,626   53,959   (44,257)(k)   55,328
Capital Surplus.....   91,088   127,581   (62,089)(k)   156,580
Retained Earnings  .....   313,684   198,657   (198,657)(k)   313,684
Common Treasury Shares.....   (339)   339 (k)

----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total Shareholders' Equity.....   450,398   380,158   (181,579)   648,977

----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total Liabilities and Shareholders'

Equity.....   $6,519,766   $5,777,097   $(452,718)   $11,844,145
==========   =========   ========   ==========

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

</TABLE>

11

12
<TABLE>

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)

<CAPTION>
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1984   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1983

---------------------------------------   ----------------------------------
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED

-------------------   PRO FORMA   --------------------   PRO FORMA
NATIONAL   ADJUST-   PRO FORMA   NATIONAL   ADJUST-   PRO FORMA

CITY   BANCOHIO   MENTS   COMBINED   CITY   BANCOHIO   MENTS   COMBINED
--------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------  ---------

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest Income .....   $478,925   $447,712   $6,411 (o)   $934,734   $579,878   $543,315   $8,553(o) $1,133,995

1,686 (p)   2,249 (p)
Interest Expense.....   325,875   281,027   39 (q)   616,813   399,605   343,235   54 (q)   756,057

9,872 (r)   13,163 (r)
--------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   ------   ---------

Net Interest Income.....   153,050   166,685   (1,814)   317,921   180,273   200,080   (2,415)   377,938
Provision for Loan Losses.....   13,400   30,000   43,400   23,900   38,656   62,556
Provision for Other Credit

Losses.....   4,776   4,776
--------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   ------   ---------

Net Interest Income after
Provision for Credit Losses..   139,650   136,685   (1,814)   274,521   151,597   161,424   (2,415)   310,606

Non-Interest Income.....   57,632   54,191   111,823   69,708   64,429   134,137
Non-Interest Expense.....   143,709   167,421   1,011 (s)   312,951   179,744   207,283   1,347 (s)   389,456

588 (t)   784 (t)
222 (u)   298 (u)

--------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   ------   ---------
Income before Federal Income

Taxes and Extraordinary
Item.....   53,573   23,455   (3,635)   73,393   41,561   18,570   (4,844)   55,287

Federal Income Tax Expense
(Benefit).....   9,100   3,097   (4,541)(r)   7,656   (6,500)   45   (6,055)(r)  (12,510)

--------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   ------   ---------
Income before Extraordinary

Item.....   44,473   20,358   906   65,737   48,061   18,525   1,211   67,797
Extraordinary Item --

Realization of tax loss
carryforwards.....   3,024   (3,024)(v)

--------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   ------   ---------
Net Income.....   $44,473   $23,382   $(2,118)   $65,737   $48,061   $18,525   $1,211   $67,797

========   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========   ======   =========
Preferred Dividends.....   $9,770   $12,920
Average Common Shares

Outstanding.....   11,371,881   11,279,349
Pro Forma Average Common

Shares Outstanding.....   13,797,475   13,704,943
Net Income Per Share of

Common Stock:
Primary.....   $3.91   $4.26